Tasracing thoroughbred schedule of fees 2016

FEE inc
GST

$7.00 $7.70
With Barrier Staff Provided $40.00 $44.00
Trial fee $100.00 $110.00
Trial Scratching fee $50.00 $55.00
Scratching fee with Vet Certificate * Free Free

* Vet Certificate must be provided within 5 working days

FEE inc
GST
Nomination Free Free
Non-acceptance $100 $110
Scratching Fee (Pre 4pm day prior to raceday) $100 $110
Scratching Fee (Post 4pm day prior to raceday) $150 $165
Scratching Fee — Vet Certificate OPTION $88 (mclu_dmg GST) with NO stand-down period.
1 Refer option condition No. 1

Free; with a 30-day stand-down period. The horse
is ineligible to race for 30 days from the final
scratching time of the race meeting for which it
was nominated. Refer option conditions No’s 1 &
2

OPTION

Scratching Fee — Vet Certificate 5

Option Conditions:

1. Both options are subject to a veterinary certificate being supplied not later than 5pm on the fifth business day
following the day of the running of the race from which the horse was withdrawn. E.g. Friday following a Sunday
meeting.

2. The horse will be ineligible to compete in any Tasmanian race meeting for 30 days from the final scratching time
of the race meeting.

FEE inc
GST

Nomination fee
$25,000 to $99,999 Nil Nil
$100,000 to $149,999 $150.00 $165.00
$150,000 to $199,999 $200.00 $220.00
$200,000 and above $400.00 $440.00
Acceptance fee 1% of the advertised prizemoney for races of $100,000 or more
Scratching with Vet Certificate Nil Nil

50 % of the final acceptance fee for the race or $165 (inc GST),

Scratching Fee (Group, Listed and Feature Races only) whichever may be the greater amount

All fees exclude GST, unless otherwise stated
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